2/20/2018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 LINCOLN MKZ: 3LNHM28T38R607969
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Gﬂﬂﬂﬂm CARFAX: Vehicle History Report

Vehicle Information:
2008 LINCOLN MKZ
VIN: 3LNHM28T38R607969

SEDAN 4 DR

3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No other damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

Personal vehicle
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23,677 Last reported odometer
reading
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/20/18 at 2:45:53 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[EHGEN x| 0wnership History 2 Owner
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased , 2008
Type of owner [ Personal
Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 11 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year 2,560/yr
Last reported odometer reading | 23,677
N x| Tite History g w1
CARFAX guarantees the information in this sectior
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁ‘;a;?:g;ﬁ
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁg";f;‘;ﬁ;;"

W GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
Enﬂﬁﬂ. (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
{F  CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

2 Owner 1
. -wne

I mﬁﬂm Additional History

Not all ac issues are

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported
Structural Damage ) No Issues

No structural damage reported to CARFAX, . Reported

Airbag Deployment

) No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. . Reported

' Odometer Check ? No Issues

No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage | No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. i . Reported
Manufacturer Recall |
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury, ' RE::;'L d
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall. |
Basic Warranty | Warranty
Original warranty, estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty? I Expired
- " - i
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https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/3Inhm28t38r607969
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 LINCOLN MKZ: 3LNHM28T38R607969

Low mileagel
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

[

{CIARFIA|

First Owner

Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
08/21/2007 NICB Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer
03/17/2008 39 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
03/26/2008 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Macungie, PA Titled or registered as
Title #65783841Y001 personal vehicle
07/05/2008 2,035 Inspection Station Emissions inspection performed
07/14/2008 2,211  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
08/06/2009 9,274 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
08/24/2010 15,368 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/28/2011 17,845 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/05/2012 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Macungie, PA
Title #65783841Y001
06/14/2012 20,952 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/07/2013 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Macungie, PA
Title #6578384101 YO
08/07/2013 22,477 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/24/2014 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Macungie, PA
Title #6578384101 YO
08/14/2014 22,628 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
09/21/2015 23,267 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
06/30/2016 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #16V384
Recall #16526 PASSENGER AIRBAG
INFLATOR
REPLACEMENT

Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Learn more about this recall

Description: THE PASSENGER FRONTAL AIRBAG INFLATOR COULD RUPTURE IF
THE VEHICLE IS INVOLVED IN A CRASH WHERE THE SUPPLEMENTAL FRONTAL
AIRBAGS ARE DESIGNED TO DEPLOQY. THIS DEFECT REPORT IS IN RESPONSE TO
TAKATA DIRS 16E-042, 16E-043, 16E-044,

THE PASSENGER FRONTAL AIRBAG INFLATOR COULD RUPTURE IF THE VEHICLE IS
INVOLVED IN A CRASH WHERE THE SUPPLEMENTAL FRONTAL AIRBAGS ARE
DESIGNED TO DEPLOY. THIS DEFECT REPORT IS IN RESPONSE TO TAKATA DIRS
16E-042, 16E-043, 16E-044.

Remedy: OWNERS WILL BE NOTIFIED BY MAIL AND INSTRUCTED TO TAKE THEIR
VEHICLE TO A FORD OR LINCOLN DEALER TO HAVE THEIR PASSENGER FRONTAL
AIRBAG INFLATOR REPLACED. THERE WILL BE NO CHARGE FOR THIS SERVICE.

06/08/2017 23,677 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

01/03/2018 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Duplicate title issued
Fort Washington, PA  Registration updated when owner moved
Title #6578384101 YO the vehicle to a new location

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about
this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired

at no cost to you.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/3Inhm28t38r607969
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212012018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 LINCOI.N MKZ: 3LNHM28T38R607969
Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an Individual or business that possesses and uses a vehitle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated numbsr of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is avaliable for vehicles manufactueed after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerio Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt ta take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohlo, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title lssued

A state Issues a tille to provide a vehicle owner with proof of awnership. Each title has a unigue number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does net necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and blll of sale are used
as proct of ownership,

Follow Us: [ facebook.com/CARFAX % @CarfaxReporis ¥ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON TS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION, THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALl WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERGCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

® 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838,

2/20/48 2:45:53 PM (EST)

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/showroomi#report/3Inhm28t38r607969 3/3
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CERTIF’ICATE OF TITLE FOR A VEH]CLE

: ?BLNHKE‘ET BBREB?“!E"I.

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

BODY TYPE

" TDATE PATITLED "DATE OF 195UE

PRIOR TITLE STATE

UNLADEA WEIGHT

_as?aaaqm7upl,om

TITLE NUMBEFI

- gnogas

" ODOM. MLES,

ODON. PHOCD. DATE OOOM, STATUS

CDOMETER STATUS
9 = AGTUAL MILEAGE
1 = MILEAGE EXCEEDS THE MECHANIGAL
LIATS ¢
7= ROY THE ACTUAL MILEAGE
3= NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE-DDOMETER-
. TAMPERING VERIFIED
A EXEMPT FROM OOOMETER DISCLOSURE

TITLE BRANDS
a ANTIGUE VEMICLE
= CLAGSIC VEHICLE :
= COLLECTIBLE VEHIGLE
= QUT OF COUNTRY
= ORIGINALLY MFGD FOR HOK-U.S
DISTRIRUTION
= AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE
« LOGGING VEMCLE: "7
= IEVIAS A POLICE VEHICLE
= RECOHSTRUCTED
= STREET ROR .
« RECOVERED THEFT VEHICLE
= VEHIGLE CONTAINS REISSUED VIN
W s FLOOD VEMICLE
X m {EWAS A TAXI

<=HODTII OTMOG>

FIRST %.!E‘ﬁ FAVDR OF:

FIRST LIEN RELEASED, :
H T PATE

HEE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
MAILING ADDRESS

1 corify, 85,

U4ty it vehiets,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
TO BEFORE ME:

G WHd' data of issue, the official tecosds ‘ot the Penngylvania Deparlmont
of Trang mrlaﬁon eflact that tha porsen(s) or comp;my named harein iz the favdul svnar

SECOND LIEN FAVCR OF:

it o second lienholder is listed upen satlsfaclion 6! lho first lien, the st
lignholdzr must fonvard (Ws Cettilicate of Tide to the Bureau of Moter Vehiclas with
thu appropriato lorm and feo.

BECOND LIEN RELEASED

DATE

BY,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LESLIE S RI CHAR}}S

Sccrctar) uf Tarmuporlmiml

I a co-purchaser other than your spouse s listed and you want the title to
be listed as *Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship® {en death of one
owner, litle goes to surviving owner) CHECK HERE [1, Otherwise, tho tille

will be issued as "Tenants in Common” {on death nf ane oiwner, interast of
deceased ownor goas to histher helrs or eslate).

IF NO LIEN, CHECKE] 1S THIS AN ELT? (F YES, FIN HEO'UIF(ED) ves[J no{d

18T LIENHDLDER FINANGIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER:

18T LIENHOLDER NAME

STREET

ey - STATE ' zP

| ThE undeibigndd hetsby mazes pppiesleon Fer Goitdcate ol Tale to the vehals desuibud
i, miblest to the ensumbrances and ciber fogl chiimd £ forlh et

1F NO 2ND LIEN, CHECK [7135 THIS AN ELT? (IF YES, FIN REQUIRED) vES [ o[}

2D LIENHOLDER FINANGIAL, INSTHUTION NUMBER:

SIGHATURE OF AFPLICANT O AUTHORIZED SIGNER

2M0 LIENHOLDER NAME

K‘ﬂr\mﬂﬂ OF CO-APPLICANTTITLE OF J\UTHCR‘?ED SIGRER

STREET

oIy
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